## **City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation**

Opened: For:	September 15, 2021 Annual Contract For Automatic Gate Access System For SAAS		<b>Local</b> Wagner Automation Inc.
6100014194	T	LS	4741 Shavano Oak
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	San Antonio, TX 78249
1	Linear Induction Magnetic Gate Operators and Replacement and Optional Parts		210-492-0062
1A	Vmag Model# VM1220 - (208-240 VAC, Single or 3-Phase), or approved equal	1	
	Unit Price		\$18,181.80
	Extended Price  Manufacturer Name		\$18,181.80 VMAG
	Product No.		vm-1220
	Warranty		5 Years
1B	Vmag Model# VM1420 - (440-480 VAC, Single or 3-Phase), or approved equal	1	
	Unit Price		\$19,656.00
	Extended Price		\$19,656.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		VMAG vm-1420
	Warranty		5 Years
1C	Vmag Model# VM1425 - (440-480VAC, 3-Phase), or approved equal Unit Price	1	\$22,440.00
	Extended Price		\$22,440.00
	Manufacturer Name		VMAG
	Product No.		vm-1425
	Warranty		5 Years
1D	RF1 - Reaction Fins (6.58 feet ea.), or approved equal.	9	
	Unit Price		\$1,015.00
	Extended Price		\$9,135.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		VMAG RF1M
	i loddet No.		IXI IIVI
1E	RF1RHK- Reaction Fin End Kit Right Hand Side, or approved equal.	6	
	Unit Price		\$585.00
	Extended Price  Manufacturer Name		\$3,510.00 VMAG
	Product No.		RF1RE
4 🗖	DEALLIK Departies Fin Find Kit Left Hand Cide, on approved equal		
1F	RF1LHK- Reaction Fin End Kit Left Hand Side, or approved equal.  Unit Price	6	\$585.00
	Extended Price		\$3,510.00
	Manufacturer Name		VMAG
	Product No.		RF1LE
1G	VMSSCC - 316 Stainless Steel NEMA 4X Control Cabinet Upgrade, or approved equal.	1	
	Unit Price		\$2,745.60
	Extended Price		\$2,745.60
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		VMAG vmsscc
	Troductive.		VIIIOOOO
1H	P1 - Programmer with Cable, or approved equal.	1	<b>A</b>
	Unit Price Extended Price		\$592.80 \$592.80
	Manufacturer Name		VMAG
	Product No.		vmpgmr
11	VMUDS. Unintersyntable Device Comply 120 240 VAC Dura Sina Waya Cutaut as approved agual		
	VMUPS - Uninterruptable Power Supply 120-240 VAC Pure Sine Wave Output, or approved equal.  Unit Price	2	\$7,152.60
	Extended Price		\$14,305.20
	Manufacturer Name		VMAG
	Product No.		vmups
2	High Speed Hydraulic Slide Gate Operators	1	
_	Unit Price		\$14,230.00
	Extended Price		\$14,230.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		Hysecurity Slidedriver 50 VF3
	Warranty		5 Years
_			
3	Aluminum Cantilever Slide Gates		
3A	20' x 7' + 1 Aluminum Cantilever Heavy Duty Fortress Gates, or approved equal.	1	
	Unit Price		\$7,380.00
	Extended Price		\$7,380.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		Tymetal 20'x7'+1'
	Warranty		5 Years

## City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened:	September 15, 2021		Local
For: 6100014194	Annual Contract For Automatic Gate Access System For SAAS	LS	Wagner Automation Inc. 4741 Shavano Oak
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	San Antonio, TX 78249 210-492-0062
3B	20' x 8' + 1 Aluminum Cantilever Heavy Duty Fortress Gates, or approved equal.	1	
	Unit Price		\$7,670.00
	Extended Price		\$7,670.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		Tymetal 20'x8'+1'
	Warranty		5 Years
3C	30' x 6' +1 Aluminum Cantilever Heavy Duty Fortress Gates, or approved equal.	1	
	Unit Price		\$9,188.00
	Extended Price		\$9,188.00
	Manufacturer Name		Tymetal
	Product No. Warranty		30'x6'+1' 5 Years
			o rears
4	Hydraulic Slide Gate Operators Unit Price	1	¢11,441,00
	Extended Price		\$11,441.00 \$11,441.00
	Manufacturer Name		Hysecurity
	Product No.		Slidedriver 40
	Warranty		5 Years
5	Vehicle Detector and Inductive Detector Loops		
5A	Vehicle Detector or approved equal.	20	
	Unit Price		\$245.00
	Extended Price		\$4,900.00
	Manufacturer Name Product No.		Reno BX_4
5B	Inductive Detector Loops, or approved equal.	1	
	Unit Price		\$950.00
	Extended Price		\$950.00
	Manufacturer Name		Wagner
	Product No.		In ground loop
6	On-call Preventive Maintenance and Diagnostics	100	
	Preventive Maintenance Hourly Rate		\$150.00
	Extended Price		\$15,000.00
7	Labor – Rates for Replacements/Repair		
7A	Labor Rate-Standard Replacement/Repair	10	
	Per Hour		\$150.00
	Extended Price		\$1,500.00
7B	Labor Rate-Overtime Replacement/Repair	5	
	Per Hour		\$250.00
	Extended Price		\$1,250.00
8	Other replacement/repair Parts not listed		
	Annual Estimated Expenditure: \$30,000.00		500/
	Parts Mark up above Contractor's Cost Extended Price		50% \$45,000.00
	Payments Terms		3%, 10 days
			2010 -05 10
	Estimated Annual Total  Estimated Annual Award		\$212,585.40 <b>\$212,585.40</b>